
From: susan swearingen smsflyfisher@hotmail.com
Subject: Illinois Lincolnland Airstream Club #176 - 2024 August Geocaching Stargazing Rally, August 8-August 12, Friends Creek

Campground Cisco, IL
Date: August 1, 2024 at 8:56 PM

To: Sheila Royce Baier sheilabaier@gmail.com, Linda Floyd Hattan hattan1501@comcast.net, Sherrill Ann Carl Leslie
sherrillannleslie@gmail.com, Doris Art Meier doartmir@gmail.com, Marc Willis marcwillis0730@me.com,
Dorothy Richard Hankins hankrd72@gmail.com, Keith Deppermann keithdeppermann@gmail.com, Dwight York
grandpa_york@me.com, Marte Deppermann martedeppermann@gmail.com, Susan York yorkjrd002@mac.com,
Kent Hill WBCCI #8618 hillleo@aol.com, Lynn Hill WBCCI #8618 lynnmhill18@gmail.com, Steve Strauch jensteve53@gmail.com,
Jennifer Strauch sp2015ads@gmail.com, Kathleen Dominguez WBCCI #3627 dominguezkm@gmail.com,
Stan Ugorek WBCCI #3627 stoshman64@yahoo.com, Christean Hall WBCCI #5334 thundershill@yahoo.com,
Daniel Hall WBCCI #5334 danielhall1562@gmail.com, Christine Majers wbcci1329@icloud.com, John Swearingen
unit176treasurer@hotmail.com, Jim Ceryes WBCCI #5515 ceryesjd@charter.net, Kathy Ceryes WBCCI #5515
ceryeskm@charter.net, Glenda Mel Wood gshep1942@yahoo.com, Evelyn Roy Peacock rpep58@frontier.com,
Mary Bernie Taylor 319.taylor@gmail.com, Louise Jerry Humble jandlhumble@gmail.com, Karen Harry Trowbridge
harryt3@msn.com, Stefanie George Rice wyo17@comcast.net, Lisa Robert Hayes lhayes1105@aol.com, Robert Hayes
hobohayes1@aol.com, Jeff Elliott jelliott@ilmoproducts.com, Mary Jeff Elliott jmefam@gmail.com, Carol Tom Gelwicks
gelwicks1204@earthlink.net, Bob Segebart rsegeb@gmail.com, Richard Massat WBAC #4370 rich.massat@comcast.net,
Carol Massat WBAC #4370 massatcarol9@gmail.com, John Underwood WBAC #6882 underdoggie1947@gmail.com,
Rita John Green WBAC #4432 jwgreen@mtco.com, Christopher Nancy Seplak airstreambear3@icloud.com,
Ryan Guynn WBAC #1346 ryanguynn@gmail.com, Robert Fahey WBAC #8833 n9cn@aol.com, Kevin Bishop WBCCI 11688
kjb1520@icloud.com, Susan Bishop WBAC #7164 henry2398@yahoo.com, Donald Brooks WBAC #3821
d.brooks1943@gmail.com, John Deegan WBAC #538 jdeegan@iquest.net, Michele Gustin WBAC #8499 catogustin@gmail.com,
Julie/David Hoch JulieHoch@aol.com, Glen Janene Hofbauer WBAC #5104 gjhofbauer80@yahoo.com,
Cherie/Van Howk WBAC #14695 drhowk@gmail.com, David Julie La Plant WBAC #5309 dlaplant@mac.com,
Jill Mike Massonne WBAC #31987 jmassonne@aol.com, Kim Parson WBAC #11215 kim.parson@yahoo.com,
Gary Spangler WBAC #5797 gspangler17@gmail.com, Dean Standen WBAC #24344 deanstanden262@gmail.com,
David Margaret Sula WBAC #1287 pharmr82@gmail.com, Kathy Yelton WBAC #12769 yelton.five@comcast.net,
Robert/Rebecca Glinka WBAC #19422 rob@glinka.us, Terry/Sandie Driscoll WBAC #5474 sldtjd@live.com

Cc: Angela Whitaker arwhitaker@mchsi.com

Thursday,	August	1,	2024

Gree4ngs	Members	&	Affiliates	of	Illinois	Lincolnland	Airstream	Club	#176,	

Please	find	aHached	3	documents:		Rally	I4nerary,	General	Rally	Informa4on,	and	Food	&
Other	Interes4ng	Places	to	See/Visit	Near	Friends	Creek	Campground.

John	&	I	are	looking	forward	to	seeing	everyone	next	week	at	Friends	Creek	Campground.	
If	you	have	any	ques4ons	regarding	the	rally,	please	contact	me.		Thank	you!

Susan	M.	Swearingen,	Past	President
Illinois	Lincolnland	Airstream	Club	#176	of	WBAC
P	O	Box	356
Atlanta,	IL	61723
Cell	Phone	(309)	824-5085	
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2024.pages.pdf
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2024 August 8-12
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